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COVER SHEET
OVERALL PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN

3.
2.
1.

SHEET INDEX

UTILITY LOCATION NOTICE

REVISION HISTORY

LOCATION MAP

Contractor and or sub-contractors shall verify locations of all underground utilities prior to
digging. Contact J.U.L.I.E. (Joint Utility Locating for Excavators) at 1-800-892-0123 or dial 811.

GENERAL NOTES

4.

1

PREPARED BY:

PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE
IMPROVEMENT PLANS

THE PROSPERITA 

Naperville, Illinois

5.

PREPARED FOR:

THE PROSPERITA PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN
ORION STEM SCHOOL PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS 

VRUTTHI, LLC
3644 White Eagle Dr.
Naperville, IL 60560

&
ORION STEM SCHOOL 

1. Contractor and or sub-contractors shall verify locations of all underground
utilities prior to digging. Contact J.U.L.I.E. (Joint Utility Locating for
Excavators) at 1-800-892-0123 or dial 811.

2. Topographic & boundary information obtained from Preliminary Site
Development Plan for The Prosperita and Orion Stem School prepared by
Cemcon Ltd. dated 02/09/23.

3. Verify site conditions and information on drawings prior to commencement of
work.  Promptly report any concealed conditions, mistakes, discrepancies, or
deviations from the information shown in the Contract Documents.  The
Owner is not responsible for unauthorized changes or extra work required to
correct unreported discrepancies.

4. Secure and pay for permits, fees and inspections necessary for the proper
execution of this work.  Comply with codes applicable to this work.

5. Plants and other materials are quantified and summarized for the convenience
of the Owner and jurisdictional agencies.  Confirm and install sufficient
quantities to complete the work as drawn.  No additional payments will be
made for materials required to complete the work as drawn.

6. Refer to the specifications for additional conditions, standards and notes.

7. Final locations of trees within rights-of-ways are subject to change based on
the final driveway and utility locations.

8. Electric meters shall have a minimum of four feet (4') clear to the front and two
feet (2') clear to each side. Transformer pads shall have a minimum five foot
(5') clearance from all sides and ten feet (10') from the front. Trees shall be
separated from electric facilities by a minumum of five feet (5').

9. Trees shall be set back a minimum of ten feet (10') horizontally from utility
structures, including, but not limited to, manholes, valve vaults, valve boxes,
fire hydrants, transformers and switch cans. Trees shall be set back a
minimum of five feet (5') horizontally from storm sewer lines, sanitary sewer
lines, and water mains in addition to storm sewer, sanitary sewer and water
services. Contractor to make necessary adjustments under the approval of
owner. Refer to civil drawings prepared by others.

10. The number, location and species of the parkway trees to be planted along
West Street, Diehl Road and Mill Street shall be determined by the City at the
time of building permit application for said lot(s) based on the provisions of
Section 5-10-3:3 of Naperville Municipal Code.

North
NOT TO SCALE

Naperville Project Number 22-1-097
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2 AGR

9 MRJ

3 MPP
5 IGL

7 IGL
8 WFL
1 PGD

10 UMO
3 MRJ

9 MPP

4 QBC

23 HPB
19 HPA

284 VMI

16 MLI

5 HPB

17 NFW

22 SHE

31 MDE

10 HPB

4 MRJ

1 PGD

2 PGD 3 UMO

6 SSC

6 HPA
4 MPP

130 VMI

9 TME

24 SHE

212 VMI
9 HPA

48 VMI

15 NFW
2 SSC

11 MDE

5 VCC

1 JCB

2 SSC

1 VCC
10 HPA8 RPJ

1 SSC

7 IVH

11 HCA

3 MLI

3 DSP

1 JCB
24 VMI

1 VCC

4 RPJ

5 MLI 12 HCA

5 VCC

21 SHE

16 DSP
1 JCB

510 VMI

13 TME

3 SSC
19 HCA

40 VMI

3 PGD

1 MRJ
1 PGD

5 TTO

3 IGL
1 MRJ

3 UMO
5 TGG

62 SHE
12 RHG

1 AFR
2 AFR

14 SHE

7 RHG
14 SHE

7 RHG

40 SHE

5 TTO

4 QRU

8 TME

5 AFR 4 AGR

3 QRU

10 SHE
6 TME

48 VMI

7 CKF

5 SSC

7 NFW

13 CKF

9 SSC
17 SSN

9 NFW

23 VWB

TURF

8 HPA

3

1 AFR

2 AFR

6 IGL
3 WFL

1 UMO

1 UMO

3 WFL
6 IGL

3 IGL

1 MRJ
3 WFL

5 TME

4 IGL

1 MRJ
3 WFL

8 CKF

48 VMI
4 TME

4 HPB
1 UMO

6 IGL
3 WFL

6 IGL
3 WFL 6 IGL

3 WFL

3 QBC

OUTDOOR PLAY/LEARNING
AREA BY OTHERS, TYP.

4' HT. ORNAMENTAL
METAL FENCE, TYP.

3 QRU

PROPOSED SIGN, TYP.

MATCHLINE SHEET 4

Naperville Project Number 22-1-097

MATCHLINE SHEET 4

6 SHE

5 COC
3 JSM 8 COC

3 JSM
8 COC
3 JSM

3 JSM

7 CKF 7 CKF 7 CKF 7 CKF

7 CKF 7 CKF 7 CKF 7 CKF

TURF

TURF

TURF

TURF

TURF

2 COC7 COC

TURF
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1 QRU

4 GTI

5 TTO

3 GTI 3 TTO

3 QRU

5 TTO

2 GTI

4 TTO

3 GTI

5 QRU

3 GTI

2 QRU

4 TME

 24 VMI
5 SHE

1 CCA
7 IGL

8' x 24' PERGOLA
5 WFL

8' x 24' PERGOLA

3 CCA
7 IGL

5 WFL

1 TTO

1 AFR

4 GTI

3 UMO

See SHEET 5 for
Prototypical Townhome Plantings

2 QRU

1 QRU

1 QRU

1 TGG

1 TGG

1 QRU

2 TTO
2 AFR2 AFR

1 AFR

4 UMO

1 TGG

1 PGD

2 TGG

2 PGD
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MATCHLINE SHEET 3

MATCHLINE SHEET 3

TURF

TURF

TURF

TURF

TURF

TURF

TURF

TURF

TURF

TURF

TURF

TURF

TURF

TURF

TURF

PROPOSED SIGN, TYP.
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MATERIALS LIST (TOWNHOME PROTOTYPE ONLY)

MATERIALS LIST

SCALE:

  PERENNIAL DETAIL5
   NTS

SCALE:

  SHRUB DETAIL4
:  NTS

BACK FILL WITH NATIVE SOIL

TO AVOID SETTLING, DO NOT EXCAVATE UNDER ROOT BALL

MULCH ENTIRE PLANTING HOLE 3" THICK, KEEP FROM TRUNK

4.  PROVIDE DRAINAGE FOR PLANTING PIT IF IN IMPERMEABLE SOIL.

SPECIFICATIONS:

2.  WATER THOROUGHLY AFTER INSTALLATION.
1.  DO NOT DAMAGE MAIN ROOTS OR DESTROY ROOT BALL WHEN INSTALLING TREE STAKE.

3.  REMOVE TREE RINGS AND STAKES TWO YEARS AFTER INSTALLATION.

FINISHED GRADE

B & B ROOT BALL
BASKET FROM ROOT BALL
CUT AND REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF BURLAP, TWINE AND WIRE

CREATE RAISED SAUCER AROUND EDGE OF ROOT BALL

DO NOT DAMAGE OR CUT LEADER

2 T-BARS  OUTSIDE ROOT BALL,
WITH ONE ON SIDE OF PREVAILING WINDS (OPTIONAL).

CROWN OF ROOT BALL SHALL BEAR SAME RELATIONSHIP
TO FINISHED GRADE AS IT DID TO PREVIOUS GRADE

PLASTIC HOSE

3mm (NO.11 GA.) GALV. WIRE,
COIL EACH END TIGHTLY
ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE TRUNK

13mmO BLACK

ENLARGED DETAIL MOVEMENT

NOTES:
1. CUT AND REMOVE ALL WIRE & TWINE

AROUND STEM, REMOVE BURLAP FROM
TOP 1/3 OF ROOT BALL

2. 3-4" MULCH. KEEP AWAY FROM STEM
3. ROOT FLARE/CROWN SHALL  BE 2"

ABOVE FINISH GRADE
4. SHAPE SOIL PEDESTAL TO PROVIDE 3'

DIA. OR ROOTBALL DIA., WHICHEVER IS
GREATER, WATERING RING.

SPADE EDGE
ADJACENT TO SOD

FINISH GRADE

AMENDED TOPSOIL
(SEE SPECIFICATIONS)

EXISTING SUBSOIL

LIGHT  TOP-
DRESSING
OF MULCH

PER PLAN

SCALE:

  CONIFEROUS TREE DETAIL3
   NTSSCALE:

  DECIDUOUS TREE DETAIL2
   NTS

SCALE:

  TOWNHOME PLANTING PROTOTYPE DETAIL PLAN1
   1" = 10'

NOTES:
1. CUT AND REMOVE TWINE AROUND TRUNK,

REMOVE BURLAP FROM TOP 1/3 OF ROOT BALL
2. 3" MULCH - HOLD 2" BELOW TREE GRATE. KEEP

AWAY FROM TRUNK. 6' DIAMETER TREE RING.
3. ROOT FLARE SHALL  BE 2" ABOVE FINISH

GRADE
4. STAKING OF TREE ONLY REQUIRED IF TREE

WILL NOT REMAIN PLUMB.
5. SHAPE SOIL TO PROVIDE 3' DIA. OR ROOTBALL

DIA., WHICHEVER IS GREATER, WATERING
RING.

6. PROVIDE DRAINIAGE FOR PLANTING PIT IF
SOIL IS IMPERMEABLE.

3 HAA

3 TMD 23 PTE 1 KA

10 HMP
9 TMR
1 ARG

10 HMP

18 HMP

12 HRS

1 KA 1 KA 1 KA

10 HMP
9 TMR

10 HMP
12 HRS

1 ARG

1 VIC

14 ACM
3 HAA

23 PTE

16 HMP 3 TMD
1 MPR

7 CAH

14 CKF

5 RKO

TURF

TURF

19 CKF

7 STA

1 CCF

17 VWB

32 HHR

2 AAB 2 VIC

4 RHG

24 HLG

32 HHR

14 STA

2 VDE

16 CKF

5 RKO

14 CKF

7 CAH

1 MPR 20 HMP

TURF

2 VIC

4 RHG

24 HLG

2 VIC

4 RHG

24 HLG

2 AAB

5Naperville Project Number 22-1-097
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